35th Annual Meeting of Shareholders 
President Tim Towarak called the 35th Annual Meeting of the 
Bering Straits Native Corporation (BSNC) Shareholders to 
order at 10:08 AM on October 3, 2009 in the Old St. Joseph 
Church at Nome, Alaska . One hundred forty-three (143) 
shareholders attended the meeting as well as staff from the 
Nome and Anchorage offices. Perry Mendenhall gave the 
invocation. 

President Tim Towarak introduced el,ection judge Karola 
Moore of Sramek-Hightower. Inspector of Elections Karola 
Moore announced the close of registration and reported the